

COMMISSIONERS COURT CONTRACT FORM

CONTRACT SUMMARY

Approve and authorize the County Judge to sign the FY19 Operation Stonegarden Amended Interlocal Agreement and approve the corresponding Fragmentary Order (FRAGO), for the El Paso County Sheriff's Office and the Town of Horizon City Police Department. (Contract No. 2021-0462)

Sheriff Richard D. Wiles, El Paso County Sheriff's Office (915) 546-2217

Background:

The Town of Horizon City Police Department reallocated approximately \$40,000 to the El Paso County Sheriff's Office from OPSG FY19 and final figures necessary for the El Paso County Sheriff's Office. Therefore, the Interlocal Agreement must be amended for this adjustment.

Fiscal Impact:

The Town of Horizon City Police Department reallocated approximately \$40,000 in grant funding to the El Paso County Sheriff's Office.

SG-STGARSO19-PERSONNEL EXP

COSG-7204-0002020-431-30-30100-0001-00000-500000-

Recommendation: Approve and authorize the County Judge to sign the FY19 Operation Stonegarden Amended Interlocal Agreement and approve the corresponding Fragmentary Order (FRAGO), for the El Paso County Sheriff's Office and the Town of Horizon City Police Department. (Contract No. 2021-0462) Prior Action: OPSG FY19 FRAGO, contract number 2021-0246, approved on 4/19/2021.

OPSG FY19 Interlocal, contract number 2020-0125, approved on 2/24/2020.

Strategic Plan: .. Strategic Plan Information:

BASIC CONTRACT DETAILS

CONTRACT NO.: 2021-0462

CONTRACT TITLE: FY19 Operation Stonegarden [OPSG] FEMA / Amended Interlocal and Fragmentary Order (FRAGO) / Order No. (2) 20-EPTEPT-10-002 V2 / Yr 2019-2022 SECOND PARTY: United States of America, Department of Homeland Security, Bureau of Customs and Border Protection, Border Patrol

CONTRACT TYPE: Grant Modification

TERM AND BUDGET DETAILS

TERM: EXTENSION OPTIONS: EFFECTIVE DATE: MOD EFFECTIVE DATE (If Applicable): EXPIRATION DATE: MOD EXPIRATION DATE (If Applicable): 08/31/2022 EXTENSION DEADLINE DATE (If Applicable): AMOUNT: MOD AMOUNT (If Applicable):

APPROVALS

COUNTY ATTORNEY APPROVAL

The attached document has been given legal review by the El Paso County Attorney's Office on behalf of the County of El Paso, its officers, and employees. Said legal review should not be relied upon by any person or entity other than the County of El Paso, its officers, and employees.

COUNTY ATTORNEY: Donnie McGilbra

LEGAL REVIEW: Approved as to Form with Addendum/Modifications/Reservations Noted Below

LEGAL REVIEW NOTES (If Applicable): DATE: 6/23/2021

DIRECTOR/DEPARTMENT HEAD APPROVAL

The undersigned hereby certifies that he/she has read the contract, understands and approves the contract terms and conditions and further certifies that the contract conforms to the bid specification, if any, and acknowledges that he/she is responsible for administering all terms and conditions.

DIRECTOR/DEPARTMENT HEAD/DESIGNEE: DEPARTMENT CONTACT: Erica Ann Ortega DEPARTMENT: Budget and Fiscal Policy DATE: